5min 10min 15min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h20min
Constant Current Discharge (Amperes) at 25 0C (770F )
F.V/Time
5min 10min 15min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h20min
Constant Power Discharge (Watts/cell) at 25 0C (770F )
F.V/Time
ELA12V18AH
Germany
tested9
VdS
Approx Weight
Max. Discharge Current
Internal Resistance
Operating Temp.Range
Nominal Operating Temp. Range
Terminal
Container Material
12V
Speci�cation
Applications
Cycle Use
Standby Use
Initial Charging Current less than 5.4A.Voltage
14.4V~15.0V at 250C(770F)Temp. Coe�cient -30mV/0C
No limit on Initial Charging Current Voltage
13.5V~13.8V at 250C(770F)Temp. Coe�cient -20mV/0C
Capacity a�ected by
Temperature
103%
100%
86%
40o C    (104o F)
25o C    (  77o F)
0o C      (  32o F)
18.0 AH
Length
Width
Container Height
Total Height (with Terminal)
Rated Capacity
(20hr ,1.80V/cell, 25̊C/77˚F)
(10hr,1.80V/cell, 25̊C/77˚F)
(5hr,1.75V/cell, 25̊C/77˚F)
(3hr,1.75V/cell, 25̊C/77˚F)
ABS
T3/T12
150A (5s)
Approx 65mΩ
25｡±30C (77±50F )
•  All purpose
•  Uninterruptable Power Supply (UPS)
•  Electric Power System (EPS)
 •  Emergency backup power supply
 •  Emergency light
 •  Railway signal
 •  Aircraft signal
 •  Alarm and security system
 •  Electronic apparatus and equipment
 •  Communication power supply
•  DC power supply
•  Auto control system
Approx  5.4 kg (11.9lbs)
(1hr,1.60V/cell, 25̊C/77˚F)
Maintenance-free Sealed Lead-acid Battery
LP6-1.2(6V1.2AH)
LEOCH BATTERY CO.,LTD. Pb.Non-spillableBATTERY MUST BE RECYCLED
MADE IN CHINA
MH26866 Standby   use:      6.75-6.90           V
Cycle        use:      7.20-7.50           V
Initial  current:      Less than    0.3 6 A
Warning:Risk of �re, explosion, or burns. Do not disassemble,
heat above the 50OC, or incinerate.
181.5±2mm (7.14 inches)
77±1mm (3.03 inches)
167.5±1mm (6.59 inches)
167.5±2mm (6.59 inches)
Discharge : 1～500C (5～122 F)
Charge      :    0～400C (32～1040F)
Storage     : -15～400C (5～1040F)
Nominal Voltage
Nominal Capacity(20HR)
  Dimensions
18.0 AH/0.60A
16.7 AH/1.67A
15.1 AH/3.034A
13.5 AH/4.49A
11.1AH/11.1A
1
ELA SERIES  EMERGENCY LIGHTING /FIRE ALARM
1.85V/cell 33.9 25.6 22.7 19.9 15.3 11.4 9.11 5.51 4.13 3.35 2.84 2.47 1.96 1.63  0.884
1.80V/cell 40.8 30.2 25.9 22.1 16.7 12.2 9.79 5.85 4.34 3.51 2.94 2.55 2.02 1.67  0.900
1.80V/cell 45.8 33.0 27.8 23.4 17.4 12.8 10.2 6.07 4.49 3.60 3.03 2.62 2.06 1.70  0.918
1.70V/cell  49.9 35.4 29.7 24.7 18.1 13.2 10.6 6.27 4.63 3.69 3.09 2.67 2.09 1.72  0.929
1.65V/cell 53.8 37.7 31.1 25.8 18.9 13.8 10.9 6.44 4.73 3.77 3.14 2.71 2.12 1.74  0.938
1.60V/cell 57.9 39.6 31.9 26.4 19.3 14.0 11.1 6.59 4.82 3.84 3.20 2.74 2.15 1.76  0.945
1.85V/cell 64.0 48.8 43.6 38.5 29.8 22.3 17.9 10.9 8.21 6.68 5.68 4.95 3.95 3.29  1.79
1.80V/cell 76.3 57.2 49.5 42.7 32.4 23.9 19.2 11.5 8.59 6.98 5.86 5.09 4.04 3.36  1.81
1.75V/cell 84.8 62.0 52.8 44.8 33.6 24.9 20.0 11.9 8.87 7.14 6.02 5.21 4.11 3.39  1.82
1.70V/cell  91.1 65.6 55.7 46.8 34.7 25.6 20.6 12.2 9.06 7.25 6.08 5.27 4.15 3.42  1.83
1.65V/cell 96.6 68.8 57.5 48.4 35.8 26.3 21.0 12.5 9.19 7.35 6.15 5.32 4.18 3.43  1.84
1.60V/cell 101.5 70.8 58.0 48.7 36.0 26.5 21.3 12.7 9.31 7.45 6.22 5.33 4.21 3.45  1.85
2
Dimensions
Sales O�ce
Storage Time(Months)
Re
m
ain
in
g C
ap
ac
ity
(%
)
8 10 12
0
4 6
60
80
100
2
20
40
250C
300C400C
100C A
B
C
0.5
Battery temperature
1
2
3
4
5
6
8
10
Charging voltage :
2.25V/cell
20
68
0C30
86
40
104
50
122 OF
Lif
e e
xp
ec
ta
nc
y(y
ea
r)
Ambient teperature:25±50C
Testing condition
Discharging:current 0.17C (FV 1.7V/cell);
Charging:current 0.25C max, voltage 2.45V/cell;
Charging volume:125% of discharged capacity.
Ca
pc
it
y(
%
)
120
100
80
60
40
20
0           200        400        600       800      1000     1200
Number of Cycles
Ambient Termperature:
25oC (77oF)
100%
DOD
50%
DOD
30%
DOD
-20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0.05CA
0.1CA
0.2CA
1.0CA
2.0CA 3.0CA
Temperature(0C)
Ca
pa
ci
ty
｣ｨ
%
｣ｩ
No supplementary charge required
(Carry out supplementary charge before use if 100% capacity is required.)
Supplementary charge required before use.Optional charging way as below:
1.Charged for above 3 days at limted current 0.25CA and constant volatge 2.25V/cell.
2.Charged for above 20hours at limted current 0.25CA and constant volatge 2.45V/cell.
3.Charged for 8~10hours at limted current 0.05CA .
Supplementary charge may often fail to recover the capacity.
The battery should never be  left standing till this is reached.
A
B
C
Cycle Life in Relation to Depth of Discharge
Temperature E�ects in Relation to Battery Capacity
Self Discharge Characteristics
E�ect of Temperature on Long Term Float Life
Float Charging Characteristics
0 8 16 2012 24 28 32 36 40
(V)(XCA)%
Charge
Volume
Charging
Current
Charging
Voltage
After 100% Discharge
Charge Voltage
(Constant 2.25v/cell)
Charging Current
4
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
11.0
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.25
0.05
00
10
20
30
50
40
60
70
80
90
100
120
110
Charging Time(hours)
0.10CA-2.25V/cell   temperature250C
After 50% Discharge
Charged Volume
0.05C0.093C
0.207C
0.4C
0.628C1C
2C3C
101 2 4 6 20 40 60 2 4 6 8 10
HMin
8 20
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
   ｣ｨV｣ｩ
12V
Battery
Temperature:250C(770F)
Te
rm
in
al
Vo
lta
ge
(V
)
Discharge Time
Discharge Characteristics
Toronto West (Head O�ce):
E.L.S.
114 Galaxy Blvd.,
Toronto, Ontario
M9W 4Y6
Toronto East (Branch O�ce):
E.L.S.
515 Milner Avenue, Unit #3
Scarborough, ON M1B 2K4
Canada
Telephone : 416-749-7818
Toll-Free : 1-800-267-2623
Fax : 416-749-8042
Email : info@emergencylighting.ca
2
T3 Terminal
Unit: mm [inches]
14 [0.551] 2 [0.079]
4.
5
[0
.1
77
]
12
 [0
.4
72
]
6
[0
.2
36
] 77
1
181.5 116
7.
5
1
24
.5